""" 'ROLAND D, WESTERGARD : o STATE OF NEVADA WILLIAM J. NEWMAN
Director State Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

K ) DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

, Capitol Complex
201 South Fall Street, Carson City, Nevada 89710

In reply refer to * Address All Communications to
No. ' the State Engineer, Division

29058 October 13, 1980 of Water Resources
' Telephone (702) 885-4380

Sam B. Bailey
P.0. .Box 295 ,
Lovelock, NV 89419 RE: Tridex Nevada, Inc.

Dear Mr. Bailey

This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time

Has been granted to reeeney 19

{3 for filing of the...

Has been granted to November 16 1981

with the provision that no further extensions will be granted

O for filing the... RXoQE of Beneficial Use..

except for good cause shown as provided under NRS 533.390.

Very truly yours,

Brian A. Randall
Office Engineer

et

BAR/bl
‘¢c: Tridex Nevada, Inc.
Las Vegas Branch Office

Porm M (Rav. 379

e oo e




2190 Carter Drive
Reno,. Nevada

89509

E & B"ExPlorations Ltd

#2900, 300 = 5th AVENUE S.W.

| CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4

TELEPHONE (403) 232+1495
" TELEX 03-826838

‘June l9; 1990f




Thomas Frank

2190 Carter Drive
RENQ, NEVADA
89509.

Dear Tqm:s

ERK/kJ

E & B Explorations Ltd.

#2900, 300 - Sth AVENUE S.W, . L ‘ R
CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4 R ‘
_TELEPHONE: (403) :232-1695 e
TELEX 03-826838

July 16, 1980
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PATENIED LODE CIATNS | LOCATION

1. Mothoer pat. Claim, T63, R40%, Soc. 1
A - TCS, RAIE, Scc. 6 -

n

0
2
&
o3}
()
=

¢

B

9y B

2. Father Pat./Clainn ' TSé, RAOE, Sec. 36

FDDEM

153, RI1E, Sece. 31 IDREM

TOS5, 140, Scc. 1 MRS

T6S, RA1E, Scc. 6 FDRSM

3. Florida Pat. Claim, T65, RI0E, Scc. 1 ' MDO2EM

TCS, RUE, Scc. 6 FODEHM

4. Teonore Pat. Claim, T55, R0, Soc, 36

3 M3
65, RI0E, oo, 2 CFEBEM

UNPATIZNIED LODE CLATLS

1. Monaco Unpat. Claims #1-10, - 165, RAME, Scc. 5,6 . HoBer

.

UNPATEZNIED MILISITE CLAIMS

£

1. »S 20, 21 Unpat. Millsite, 163, RAIE, Sec.

MDDSM

For purpos@ﬁ of this Agreoment the watoey rights on or connected with he

above mineral claims and claims staked or acquired contigrous
to thoe above claims shall be included as part of ‘the claims. which

corprise the "Property" as defined in this Asresment.

-




GEOWEST SERVICES INC.

BOX 465 ¢ GOLDFIELD, NEVADA 89013 ¢ (702) 485-6317
BRANCH OFFICE - 1545 WELLS AVENUE ¢ RENO, NEVADA 89502 ¢ (702) 323-5201

EM-16 Survey of Lida Property

Six two thousand foot EM=-16 lines were run on the Lida
property. The lines were spaced 100 feet apart with the
exception of line 50 East, which was between 00 East and
100 East. Readings were taken at 50 foot intervals.

Interpetation of the data shows two large structural features.
The main mineralized zone appears to continue to the East
from the productive areas for for an additional 300 feet.

The strike appears to be consistent with the mapped exposures
and the dipp appears to be nearly vertilcal to steeply dipping
to the south. Beyond line 3400 East the structure's response
weakens. This can be attributed to two possible reasons:

One; the mineralized zone or conductivity assoclated with it
pinches out. Two, the inferred range faulting has down thrown.
the mineralized zone beyond the depth of penetration of the
EM-16. This second reason may appear more apropriate since
there 18 a very weak trace of the anomaly on Lines 4400 East
and 5+00 East. These traces are unfortunately to weak to
interpet.

From the profiles and the filtered data, the maln mineralized
trend strikes East-West with slight bends in it. Dipe 18 nearly
vertical or slightly to the south. The best drill target is

on Line 50 East approximately at 0425 North, with a projected
depth of 120 feet to the "center of the conductor!,

I hope this 1s sufficlent and will gladly answer any additional
questions you might have. '

Submitted,




GEOWEST SERVICES INC. o
acp« 465 . Gowmcm N)zwxok 89Q13 s (702) 485- -6317 | T _ :
- Bumcn/opsuce - 154\4» WELLs Avs,uur; . /B”%‘ NEVADA 89502 (702) 323- 5201\ )

- July 26 1980

N
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Thomas R. Frank
2190 Carter Drive .
Reno, Nevada 89509

Billing for the NM~16’Survey on the Lida Project during
the month of July, 1980,

Test Line: o 7{ , ;
1 day, @ $250.00/Day Tk 250,00
Mlleage, 70 miles, @ {$0.40/Mile w 28.00

EM-16 Survey:

Geo, Tech., 2 Days, @ {125,00/day . d 250.00

Mileage, 140 mJlea @ $0.25/mile -/ S 35.00

Geologist 1 Day, @ $250.00/day ~ | $  250.00
Resetting Posts: .- L

Geo. Tech., 2. Days, @ %125‘00/day % 250,00

Assis, Geo. Tech.._h Days, @ $70.00/day ¥ 280.00

Mlleage, 140 miles, @ %O 25/m11e 35,00
Rent at Goldfield - o

9 Days @ $1o‘oo/nay % 90.00

Total Amount Due: L L ' #1,468.00

Sincereiy;



GEOWEST SERVICES INC.
Box 465 e Goldfield, Nevada 89013 ¢ Phone (702) 485-6317

MEMO-LETTER

DATE q'/7"¢?2

SUBJECT

Sfenl B 5 Eoen e S8 ST FILLS = A e

Lrzs /Ao////f,?, Sonry fon 3F e LE LAY

Form ML4-N72 The Drawing Board, Inc., Box 505, Dallas, Texas




PARSONS DRILLING  Location_G o/, (4

| DAILY SHIFT REPORT JOB # 2; “’; &
- ' 7 I p
DATE JJ (/ /(;; /JJJJO DRILLER /D7, RiG #
HOLE # DEPTH FOOTAGE MATERIALS
LFOA-2 /05 770] /%57 S gal. foun

i o0 e

SIZE NO. TYPE
BITS USED ,
MILES MILES
MOBILIZATION DEMOBILIZATION
HOURS WORKED REMARKS
DRILLING W) MOVE j }/r 2ye f 0 C ke /)(12/
CASING | 'MAINT. ‘o 9 s caSinag
REAMING HOLE /
CEMENTING | oTHER 5 ;, .
LOST CIRL. - | | 200 qg Weler
STANDBY S
~ ¢ / i ) 5
DRILLER )P/m wn O %Q HELPER i) : / ///M//
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PARSONS DRILLING

DAILY SHIFT REPORT

DRILLER _ s L)

LOCATION (ool - v
JOB #_OX & '
RIG # 2 /.

HOLE # DEPTH FOOTAGE MATERIALS
L HA /Y0160 o L0 gl Jodp
LMD oJos | Sos S gl Corie ol
SIZE NO. TYPE
BITS USED o
MILES MILES
MOBILIZATION DEMOBILIZATION |
HOURS WORKED REMARKS
DRILLING < | wmove / :
CASING i MAINT.
REAMING HOLE
CEMENTING OTHER R
LOST CIRL. /10 ¢cal /g)aﬂé £
STANDBY | | 7 T |
a DRILLER ___ U Dptnied ¢ . A/ HELPER £~ 4/(///”
T | | o
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PARSONS DRILLING  tocaTioN (G, ({17 (/)
JOB # _ v ) £

DAILY SHIFT REPORT

: Sy
| e | N RIG # 1/
- DATE__i&/ g—:__/x,;f/ Z DRILLER __ S /Jov Al ’
HOLE # DEPTH | FOOTAGE MATERIALS

AV 272N R

SIZE NO. TYPE
6o / :
| BITS USED é.?( & 5 7y / | //,,/»/;, L
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DRILLING L/ MOVE . / /( s / /
CASING MAINT. - /ﬁ [\ _A/»»
™ T [ ‘4'
REAMING HOLE b Aed. /x, / (f’
CEMENTING OTHER
LOST CIRL.
STANDBY T
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PARSONS DRILLING
DAILY SHIFT REPORT

”7
DRILLER Z / /QI/J RiG #, 7

/)

LOC,ATIONL w/l/‘.‘ f”/ /

JoB#_ K,Wt;

HOLE # DEPTH FOOTAGE . MATERIALS’” E ‘/
Ll 20 -4 o) 25 i ,'), Lo/
SIZE NO. . TYPE
BITS USED I E :
MILES _ MILES
MOBILIZATION DEMOBILIZATION
HOURS WGRKED. REMARKS
DRILLING I MOVE K 1 ]7 I, /
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G
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CEMENTING OTHER f
LOST CIRL. / /0 4 g/ /(f/ f"’
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ROLAND D. WESTERGARD
State Engineer

ST STATE OF NEVADA ,
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

N Capitol Complex
201 South Fall Street, Carson City, Nevada 89710

" In reply refer to Address All Communioations 1o
No. o h ‘ the Btate Engineer, Divisiop
29058 Novembeyr 21, 1978 of Water Resources

Telephone (702) 885-4380

i Frederick Hughes

Box 4951 )
Incline Village, Nevada 89450 RE: Tridex Nevada, Inc.
Dear Mr. Hughes: )
( This is to inform you that your Application.for Extension of Time
Has been granted t0..:....oooviiiioeivii e , 19 -
] for ﬁlihg OF the . ettt e e eeree,
Has been granted to..... NOVember 16 e L1972,
with the provision that no further extensions will be granted
roof of Beneficial Use
O3 for fling the, [ "00F Of Beneficial Use @ @@
. g0+40ggtarasesnessssnssediarsnesessymuss serietaTeE e Resrsse s s ss RO SRS SRRS s seRr e :
. ) ‘, h '
Very truly yours, : )
v L Peter G. Morros
Office Engineer *
Form M B T




BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT No............. .2 9.5 8. .
OWNER OF RECORD........ T‘R‘DEKAL\MW\.\“¢ ................... APPLICATION FOR
| EXTENSION OF TIME
APPROPRATE THE WATERS OF................ UNPEAGRLLONR. .
(Namse of stream, lake, spring, underground or other source.)
STATE OF NEVADA ) |

COUNTY OF...5ARSEM C—\'N,

Comes now........EREDERICK Moucye s N X -1 1 s SU
) iy (Permlittes or Agent)
under Permit Noaq‘)fg, who after being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That due to RECAL AN Gomee €Oy Mik  orseafied

........................

e,  YOTI0 PPN Q%_“/\’\’:\\d‘&-’i Wine LY Tawes C, PcwurT

et Mot QR R Y Sxse¥sd it bemns Yoy T MCe | Covmenay.. e
CQN\‘%\&V“:‘;!Q. A ey A "%‘U"‘J’ VO N zL‘*QVQ ..... P WY"‘#‘/L?'PWGJ
o Al gﬁ'—'—cwu—x : .\'\“’5 MML ,)J//w H Yoo oS( [ ey
J Aerecsssensneneseressrecesrsannucasemsnsasescravdiosronrsennoncadmessorasasen T P T TY T YU F Oy - G

]

evarness owesey W Vo d *MMW\“"W“X’L}-&J—& caumld
8 joiptese s AT Seslk Addveral won¥B ¢ belere be could

I have been unable to comply with the provisions of said permit.

Wherefore permittee requests an extension of time for.............\. .Y £AR within which to comply with the
. (Not to exceed 1 yeour) ’
provisions for filing the......... 0RR R 8F. .. B ARG e A SE e S

(Proot of Commencemeat, or Complstion of Work or Proof of Beneficial Use.)

of the above numbered permit,

‘ : &r{}t No., or P.O. Box No,
Subscribed and sworn to befors me this.....\.5..\X. day of ainetie V. “""*“"‘\\\a"’""“g““' e

'3 Clty, State, Zip Code No.
.......... Swmloey 19.7.%"°

é ;z b3 AL L i S e et T
...... $eZ ....W. LY, 89 A ores sere -
o \ %y
.
-

ot ’ ' EEGTA . LANE
) - NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA
Notary Public in and for the County of..@am.é«g
State of?/M ...... o -

CARSOM CITY
My commission expires:... <2 Bt , 1922

My Ceramizsicn Expires Oct. 11, 1982
B SR P
$5 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME,
AN APPLICATION MUST BE F‘ILED FOR EACH SEPARATE PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER,
WU i

) I 3 - . LN " . N b, N %




" STATE OF NEVADA
' ENGINEER'S OFFICE _ o
e Carson City, Nevada 89701 - N . 121383

............................................................................................

...............................

......................................................................................

To THE STATE OF NEVADA, Dr.

To filing Application for Extension of Time under | 5| 00
Permit No, 29058 '

(Tridex Nevada Inc.)

=

1053 oMb | 10,000 Sets—3-75




T ORIGINAL

~ _ ENGINEER’S OFFICE

) ' Carson City, Nevada 89701

N 121384

e ,19.78
Mr......Exte.dar.i.qk...H.u.qhe.s_.....R.,.Q.e....Bg;.c._..‘.l..f?.S..l .............................
Anc¢line Village, NV 89450 ...
To THE STATE OF NEVADA, Dr.
To _xerox copy of Application for Extension of 1j 00
Time Under Permit No. 29058
G0 B CRBR teeo_
g e __
; Received pa t, , X

L& QT
State Bngineer

By4777c.dal%{.,




.'.‘::- E & B Explorations Ltd.

#2900, 300 - 5th AVENUE S.W.
CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEPHONE (403) 232-1695 A
TELEX 03-826838

October 15, 1980

Thomas R. Frank
2190 Carter Drive

RENO, Nevada

U.S.A. 89509

Dear Tom:

Enclosed are copies of Zinkl's report, plans,
sections, etc. for the Florida property. This represents the
only information we have on the property.

I am also returning the EM-16 data I borrowed.

Yours truly,
E & B EXPLORATIONS LTD.

EES

Gary Foye,
Project Geologist

GF/kj

Encl.




e

NORMA® S. HALL

. STATE OF NEVADA ROLANSD D. L}wnsrmcmn
rector tate Engineer
,'.'/‘ - DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESQURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Capitol Complex

201 South Fall Street, Carson City, Nevada 89710

In reply refer to

Address All Communications to
No. ) the State Engineer, Division
of Water Resources
29058 November 29, 1977 Telsphon: (702 885.4380
Frederick Hughes
P.0. Box 4951
Incline Village, Nevada 89450 RE: Tridex Nevada Inc.
Dear Mr. Hughes:
This is to inform you that your Application for Extension of Time .
Has been granted to............ November 16 .. . . . .. .. .. | ;J.., 19..78
[J for filing of the.....RX0Qf of Beneficial Use. ... ... . ...
Has been granted 0. , 19........
with the provision that no further extensions will be granted
0 for filing the. .o ‘
Very truly yours,
Peter G. Morros
* Office Engineer
PGM/bl
CC:,, Las Vegas Branch Office
.'h
Form M 28 <>
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BEFORE TIIE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

OWNER OF Rscoxu).............‘..@..‘.’!?E»X....Ah\./j'.‘?fﬁ ....... \"’C- ............. APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME

APPROPRIATE THE WATERS OF .o e et et veeeeaerans
(Namo of stream, lake, spring, underground or other source.) |
\Aﬁ.v ADn

..........................................

(Permittee or Agent)

~ under Permit No..... %S ofX , who after being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

My commission cxpxrcs .......... Gl el , 19 e

That due to INAB Iy T <o compPLESE. MiLL OP€RrAM el AL

------- (Gx‘e reasons in detail why extension of umc i;.;‘.c.c.é.&;;.n:.)..........................................................‘

............................................................................................................

T T T T Tt T T

...............................................

.....................................................

...........................................

...........................

I have been unable to comply with thg provisions of said permit.

Wherefore permittee requests an extension of time for.............. L.l within which to comply with the

provisions for filing the......"..." P@"“’ . .oF DENEfcer_ \SE

(Proof of Commencement, or Completion of Work or Proof of Beneficial Use.) IO

of the above numbered permit. T o

Address P.o. BOX wAa S.'
eetNo orPO ox No.
7&6\/ 89 q—so

\Nc\—n\;‘. n.t..o,af.

............

//l,}z ‘71«_, /_.._{Pﬁ' 9/

Notary Public in and for the Coudty of....&.......f.{.?’..l .....

u"'\ WILLIARAS
3LIC - MEVADA
/ " CARSTN CITY

My Corwss ¢n Capires Sept. 24, 1981

R ol au e a4

"~ $5 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTIINSION OF TIME.
AN APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH SEPARATE PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER

0l Ee

R {4
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Lo - ‘ ' ORIGINAL | RECEIPT
" - 43 STATE OF NEVADA ~ '

A e

" ENGINEER’S OFFICE |
Carson City, Nevada 89701 N¢ 115906

............................... N°"e“‘b°r28 19..77

........................................................................................................................

To THE STATE OF NEVADA Dr.

To filing Application for Extension of Time under

Permit No/ 29058

(Tridex Nevada Inc.)

..................................................................................................................................................................

SR T T U

1052

>

10,000 Sots~-3-78




.::- . E & B Explorations Ltd.

#2900, 300 - 5th AVENUE S.W.
CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEPHONE (403) 232-1695 -
/ » TELEX 03-826838

June 3, 1980

Frank and Associates
Geological Consultants
2190 Carter Drive
Reno, Nevada

89509

Attention: Thomas Frank

Dear Tom:

Further to our telephone conversation of June 3, 1980, this will describe
briefly the nature of the work discussed.

We need a geologist to sit on a drill on a property west of Goldfields,
Nevada. Time as discussed could be from three days to three weeks depending
on when our geologist is available.

The drill contractor is Parsons from Battle Mountain. He will be in
Goldfields on June 8 ready to move on the property. E & B representative,
Ed Kruchkowski ("Big Ed"), will be in Goldfields on June 8 to lécate drill
hole sites and discuss details of the job, which includes sample interval
and size of split with your man.

We understand your rate is $300/day plus expenses for short jobs. This.
is agreeable. If there is any unforeseen events which will result in a change --
of plans we will contact you. In the meantime, I will advise "Big Ed" that
your man will be in Goldfields on June 8. I will also pass on your name and
phone number to hime for contact. ‘

Best Regards.
" Yours truly,
'E & B EXPLORATIONS LTD.

Yohn C. Lund, P. Eng., o
/ice President, Explorations

JCL/pw
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CzRTIEIGATE | OF LOCATION OF MILL SITE CLAIM

(USE CERTIFICATE OR NOTICE)
TO ALL WHOM (T MAY coNcan

_ The uadersngned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the .onaco. <C.
" Mill Site Claim in Section 5 . Township 5 s ¢ Range hI E . inthe.

A
Mining District, in Esmeralda I :Co’unty. in the State of Nevada, on t:\-ei ) 30, day of
love . , 190713 co
The name(s) of the Locatorls) is (are) (please prmt) B
- - Clirserd Helm:lck e szzh. Fr'.xit..gn‘:'”;domﬁar‘x?”s:;l‘e.bal. 9;901
. For Hughes .unmg Devel.. Corp.. . ..._.. 22n. S-. Virgi'xia. ST. P.0. tox.530.Bece. Jev. '_ -

P ..-.........-

. . A T s Hom
- The locator(s) is (are) the proprietor(s) of the £ on a.QO ?é ‘/ [v;):r? :r lode claim or rmne.
1 € t/ﬂ

* Certificate of Location of which i is recorded in the fold £ield L‘(q ... County Recorder’s Office as
Document No. &/ 95 49~ 1/9545'1/ 5/756;‘*“57/431 R o
'. OR -
* The locavor(s) is (are) the owner(s) of the
. at or near the town or mmmg district of =

.. quartz mill or reduction plant,

. The number of acres claimed is t R
. Tes
" The location monumem stands at a pomt on the north boundary of the claum

" . The area clanmed consists of (specnfy parts of Gectlon, Townshlp and Range if claim is taken by legal .
' subdnvnsnons of the Pubhc Land Surveys) :

ORr

J’a.eres .
The area claimed consists of fhe area shown oan the clanm map that is filed herewuh and the locanon
. '""_: pomf and boundaries of the clanm have been marked on !he ground as provided by NRS 517.130.

‘A map of the claim has been prepared. Two copies of this claim map have been filed wnh the

_ CE sm ewz /a/a_ County Recorder as prowded in NRS 517 140 and the $15 ﬁhng fee has
o _ been paad to the County Recorder. e :

Dated this 13 deyof .- Bec. . -..Q..;l".,u...;wig.

vt ——— Lo s eetenen emressas

(Luawn) |-ganunu| ).

. Clifford elaick R Hugbea miatng Delv.: Gerp: -

NOTE 10 Twlh enpies of this certificnte et (W cnpien of the claim . . t
. . ac &

s viest b il and the $I5 tiling  fre must. tee pail, R Md.f’ § mp

Withar 2 dayy aftee date of nting the Niotice of Fsacathon.

N | N ’ - 83796
. »» NOTE 2 “the Woatar of & Mt site vl aball recond | i ¢ it e etpepm—e

. duplicate o F([ No

Bstatien copfificiates slich must e wimitir n 2l revpects to PRIy ordoat vy 7 st Of -
—— * e o g v

the ofte frsted on the bocatiea™ NN J17 e, Nutaectvn 2

NOTE 3: “Fvery petsun oho wilttully and Knesingts mukes o Galee
NEteri ]l matement o the loertieat cortificnte of on any bk
Frapaeirest by $Ren chiegate P oshiandt b guihy of o fodens, aml g
wruviethay thereof vBall e anpeisonaed in the slate prima 1or
Al bems thaw £ Leurs nor D then In seare ™ NEX 537 1w
Kl tion 3.

' : NP L henada
NOTE 4 The etuim map of thie claine (0 filed 10 the W K e ,
. Lk 3

| Caunty Hecunlec's office as Dovement No, So 7 ?&__- R iy svesstust

L




c/vfmgas same as “20

cmmrioars ___OF LOCATION OF MILL SITE CLAM
| . tuse csmmcms OR NOTICE) | ”
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The undersogned hereby certifies {certify) ‘that he (she they) has (have) located the "011300- 2
" Mill Site Claim in Section 5 - ,Township S. 5 ,Range LI, E ., inthe. . Lida

'Mrrung District, in - ES:xeralda . ... County, in the Srate of Nevada, on the 30 ’ : day of
RLTIURI (-} 298 e .19, 73. ) '

The name(s) of the I.ocator(s) is (are) (please prmt) . PR

°?§~f‘?§:’,.,“??‘“k - ;»_;._ szzu Pruitland pa. mﬁxﬁh, Cal. 95901 ;

T For pu;,hea xﬁ.ning Devel. - Corp. . ___ ' 220, .S.n-Vixziniag s.t,.AR.O.u,ox.SBC...Reno...Nex‘,»

vein or lode claim or mine, .

The locafor(s) is (dre) the propr retor(s) °‘ the . A .5 ' '
Coun'y Recorder’s Office as S .

CemF cate of Locahon of whrch is recorded in rhe
""Document No. -
' G OR- : «
. The |ocator(s) vs"(are) the owner(s) of the

» quartz mill or reduction plant, -
' .vaf or near'the town or mrnmg district of : R NI

¥ . The number of acres claimed rs B . ; . .
 The location monument stands ot a pornt on th& north boundary of the clarm :
Tbe area clarmed consusts of (specnfy parrs of Sechon, Townshlp and Range if claim is taken by legaf
subdnvnsnons of the Pubhc Land Surveys) e e :

The area clacmed consusfs of the area shown on the clarm map that is filed herewnh and the Iocatlon V

- : pomt and boundarres of the claim have been marked on the ground as provided by NRS 517.130. A
o A map of the clacm has been prepared. Two copies of this claim map have been fi led with the 2
Coldfield ; County Recorder as provrded in NRS 5l7 140, and the 5)5 fi hng fee has ’
been paid 1o the County Recorder o S o : :
e Dared this ’4_13 . day of | D_ec.v..,_ e e, lf9.73.. o B ‘
' , “ L 3111'1'01"‘ Helmick . a ..... I"kor‘Hughes‘ mining Tevel.. Corp...I A

- {hocater(s) smgnaature(s) )

Sivesmariner ana duiraes Srliaiiin o aremaiAmmasce aesbesid i beecavh brasvaevateie

PO e e S Rk e rmilae e cemhisimmsts sres | dmbesdeemeddmsmesminima Wus g e e eaN e am e nen

CONIYPE E, Twe eopien of this certificete amt twe ooples of the claim .
ecorder’s Sta
mag mus he filml, aml the 815 fiking fee must be il R e mp
- withun 30 sy after diute of pemting the Notice of swatbon,

R L ONUTE 21 “tha eeator of s il site chiie shall recont . . duplivate E - fih’ No. e 53797

2 for record

, 13 /923

Umation certificntos which must be ainilar In all respects 1o -
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" ROMAND D. WESTERGARD STATE OF NEVADA _ WILLIAM J. NEWMAN

- Director ‘ ' State Engineer
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Capitol Complex
201 South Fall Street, Carson City, Nevada 89710
in reply refer to Address All Communications to
No. the State Engineer, Division
29058 November 14,1979. of Water Resources

Telephone (702) 885-4380
Sam B. Bailey
P.0. Box 295
Lovelock, NV 89419

Dear Mr. Bailey:

This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time

Has been granted to T L S

O for filing of the

Has been granted to

with the provision that no further extensions will be granted

¥k for filing the..pyryyf - f-Beneficial-tUse

except for good cause shown as provided under NRS 533.390.

/&L) ch Zuly ‘youry f Z

" Office Engineer

WIN:sj
cc: Las Vegas Branch Office :

%

Form M (Rev. $19) ot PP



* IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NoO. 01 7 O 5 g

[’

2 APPLICATION FOR

OWNER oOF RECORD S EXTENSION OF TIME

APPROPRATE THE WATERS O

D T LT PR pTp

(Nams ot stream, lake, spfing, underground or other source.)

-~ - STATE OF § | -
COUNTY oym 6‘“ 2;4

Comes now/ /M /M—Mk ...... W

(Pomitm or Agent)

under Permit No 7..0 o= -5 who after being ﬁm duly sworn, deposes and says
That due to.....J WN‘I«MM OMM

.........

e, Aél;t“‘"ﬁ“f“ “w:m bercnen C. Rpne/>

’L/cz I'have been " i : = BWW

nnabletoeomply the provisions of said permit. Y
% an extension of time for._{ AL, Amthmwhwhxocnmplywithﬂ:c,

wmdlmﬂ

,vmv-mfmmnwz va}d W

MdMuMdWﬂkwtmﬂdwvw
. oftheabovcnnm@dpemm. ' : ‘ :

No..otl'n lo:No

;Subcmbed:ndtwammbdarc:mems._._.....,dzyof /bmmnpcmm ?/// ?
Qj 19 .71 . B

0 Mm:kéﬁ%_a)

Nm?ubhcm:ndtorthc(bumyot. JL{!!/_C’/
State of /’/l/ “

s JEAN WILLIAMS _
SiM NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA [}
CARSON CITY - T
mission Expires Sept. .24, 181 J e

e o e =S e s ot e oo

‘ $5 THJNG FEEMUST AC(»WANY THIS AP!'L!CAT!ON FOR EX'IENSION OF 'l‘!M'E. .
" - AN AP'PL!CATION MU!»T BE m.xn FOR JEACH SEPARATE ?ERM]T TO APPROPRIATE WATER.

. . 5 N . .




k . OmGINAL o " RECEPT
+-STATE OF NEVADA :
ENGINEER’S OFFICE o
Cargon Clty, Nevada 89710 N9 129774
Qctober 29 . . ... , 1979 .

............................

.......... rovehock, NV...89429...
To THE STATE OF NEVADA, Dr.
i i - 500
i (Tridex Nevada Inc.)
Remittance by... &ash - U

.....

» Received payment,

1052 < 20,000 Bets—9-T8




. STATE OF NEVADA ‘

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

Carspn Clty, Nevada 89710 N? 129775
Qetober. 29, ... ,1979....
L e Mra.Saw.By..Balley. .. Bex. 292

b e Loveleck.,. NY...... 89419
To THE STATE OF NEVADA, Dr.
To £ikim xerox copy of Extension undexr 29058 : 1100

© Remittance by.... Cash N

1052 «@pe 20,000 Sets—9-78




" SAM B. BAILEY
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E &W B Explorations Ltd.

#2900, 300 - Sth AVENUE S.W.
CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEPHONE (403) 232-1695 .
TELEX 03-826838

August 7, 1980

Tridex Nevada Inc.
7100 Marline Drive
Reno, Nevada

89506

Attention: Mr. Fred Hughes, Secretary-Treasurer

Dear Mr. Hughes:

Re: Water Rights - Florida Mines Project, Nevada

Our contractor Thomas Frank has recommended today that
- we have all the necessary documents ready for filing of the
water rights well in advance before the November 1980 dead-
line, as a number of ranchers and local property owners have ex-
pressed interest in the water which has been tapped during
recent drilling; ‘ ‘

».

As this approach seems in the best interest of everyone
concerned, we would appreciate if you could send all rele-
vant data in your files to: - s :

Mr. Thomas Frank
2190 Carter Drive,

Reno, Nevada
89509

at your earliest éonvenience, with a éopy‘to myself. Mr.
Frank will file for renewal, hopefully in September.

Thank you for your co-=operation,
Yours truly, Vel

N oy

(Mrs.) W.Frances Maier,
- Land Manager

WFM/djh
C: ThomaS'Fraﬂ;\J

Koblanski, Pan American




Eiruralda County

File No, ... 91763 -

eoradeslsacontatessans

- . led lor record at request 0"”:“— P
%@@W&W

csnnncm or lOCATION T R

dm. and recorded in BOZ..... L22...of Official

LobE- cuurz S Reont el AMM”@.M
S County, 00
| i U“‘“‘ “"‘cf,;;;fi.‘;:..'t'.;
 THIS IS TO CERTIFY thanhc Lo # 10 1"‘“"““ oo Jode mining claim
R (T CORPORATION . - PyC.BOX LéL, WCLDFTELD MEVADA
(prlntumc of loenur) . T s - (ptint post office address)
ion the...20. 2. day of..._zhgsgf.m iy 1975, situated in the.... ... LA
I .- Mining District, ., S ERALTA - County, State of
NEVIDA ' . in Section.. ({_;‘,,.é,f._r?.._.., 'l’ownshlp (’;1’ é S Rdnge L1.E :
- We (or ) claim ....... : Iinear feet nlong the course of the mineral-boanng Iedge, Iode or hE
‘ vein, extending..... 500 . feot from the Iocaﬁon monument in a L ERTE BN ‘ _.directuon,
cnﬂ s fut ina. anl-:RLY o S ...direction, together with... 330. o foaton
nch sids of the center of the ledge for the enﬂre length of the claim ) -
, The nonhwest corner Is marked bya. oty WL DE POST; £ feet hugh inscribed “NwW Corner .
‘ of the...:%1aCE_# 10 F4CTR . Claim;" the southwest corner is marked by a. '*"'h PG“T’ i foet

-""'hlgh Inscnbed "SW Corner of the. MUHACU # 10 FE "u.CTIu : Clmm,” the southeas' corner is marked by /
feet high inscnbed "SE Corner of the. HOMACC 4 1C EaCTICN  Claims” the

) northust corner is marked by a.. L"' WADEL POST, L 5. feet high, mscnbed “NE Corner of the

M“““CO # 1'\ FRACTION Claim.” There is also a...... h .’.‘LKST .............. at the center of each side line.

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the..l. day of MARCH | 197k,
. tmust be within 20 dlyn of posting notice of location)

~ The loatnon work consisted of making a clmm map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copnes of th-sb
; dq'im map have been filed with the.. ESMERAINA _............ County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode claim
‘~lﬁl.ing fea has been baid to the County Recorder. ‘ v -
: ' | o ' HUGHES “INING DIEVEL PAENT CORPCIILY

"LOCATORS

Dmd@wuda/ w2, I e

" Nate 11 Twe copien of this certificats and two voples of the clalm map must be filed, and the $18 filing fee must be p.M within
30 dxys after the dete of posting Notlee of Locstion.

. Nete 2: “Every person who willfully and knowingly tnakes & faise material sistement on the lneatiun certificate or of any map
required Ly this ehapler shall be guilty of a felony, and upon eonviction thereof shall he Imprhonod in the state prison (or not less
han § 7ears nor more thas 10 years.” NRS 517,300, Hubsection 2.

Nots 3: The clalim map of (i ciaim 18 filed tn. the 2o .SMEA’AAP(‘! e COURLY R ¥ office ss Do so....'Zl.Zé.S(
NEVADA NE e D - ; .




O E & B Explorations Ltd.
oo . .0.: . #2900, 300 - 5th AVENUE S\W.

CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEPHONE (403) 232-1695
TELEX 03-826838

'S

September 4, 1980

Themas R. Frank

Mineral Exploration Consultant
2190 Carter Drive

Reno, Nevada

89509

Dear Tom:

I3

.

Re: Florida Property‘— Nevada

Further to our conversation of Septgmbéf,3;'i‘haVe enclosed assays
for drill”holes FDH 1-4. I have not recelved assays for the other holes

E & B Explorations Ltd, needs the water rights renewed.on this pro=-
perty and would like you to take whatever steps necessary to ensure this.

If ybu have anyfqueStidns pléaﬁeucbmtact me.

~ Yours very truly




CHEMEX LABS LTD.

* ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS

* GEOCHEMISTS

* REGISTERED ASSAYERS

CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

4 212 BROOKSBANK AVE.
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

CANADA
TELEPHONE:
AREA CODE:
TELEX:

V7J-2Ct
985-0648

' 604
043-52697

CERTIFICATE NO. . 69367

TO:  E & B Explorations Ltd., INVOICE NO. .37910
§ggosgﬁ"z§:imdg” RECEIVED July 29, 1980
ATTN: S. W, Calgary, Alta. B2P 3C4 ANALYSED August 16, 1980
Ed Kurchkowski . . : ‘
‘ % z F3 oz/ton oz/ton
SAMPLE NO. : Cu P 7n Ag Au
FEH-1-10~15 <0,01 0.01 0.01 0.10 -<0.003
15-20 <,01 4.01 <0,01 012 <0.003
25839 <.01 90.01 <0.01 0.08 - <0.003
394435 <0.01 0.01 <0,01 0.10 0.003
35=40 <0.01 ©.01 "~ 0.04 0.18 <0.003
45-50 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 . 0.09 0.008
55-60 <0. 01 <00 01 0Q03 L 0.02 0.003
FEH~1-60-~65 <0.01 <0.01 0.01 <0,003
FDH~2~20-25 .01 <0.01 <0,01 <0.003
25-30 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 <0.003 .
30-35 .01 <0.01 <0.01 0.003
35-40 .01 <0,01 0.01 0,003
40-45 0,01 <0.01 ~0.08 - 0.010
4550 £.01 0.05 0.01 0.12 <0,003
50-55 £.01 <0.01 0.01 0.12 - <0,003
55-60 0,01 <0.01 0.01 0.02 <0,003
6065 H.01 <0.01 <0.01 0.08 _ <0.003 *
65~70 0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0.01 <0.003
~ 70=75 .. 0.01 - <0,01 0.01 0.02 <0.003
75-80 4,01 0,01 0.01 0.32 0.003
80-85 £.01 <0.01 ¢, 01 0.02 <0.003
85-90 9.01 . 0.01 <0.01 0.06 <0,003
FDH~2~90~95 D.01 0.01 <0,01 0.02 . <0,003
FDH~=3~10~15 €0.01 0,01 0.01 0.18 . "<0,003
2530 .01 - 0.04 - . .0.08 0.78 0.003
30-35 $.01 -0,03 - 0,04 0.78 0.003
35-40 9.01 0.06 0.03 1.36 .. 0,005
40..;@5 9.01 - 0.03 - 0.03 1.20 [0.008
45.-50 0.04 0.20 0.23 18,70 0,060
50-55 0,01 0.04 0.04 2.36 0.005 -
5590 3,01 —0.02 0.01 0.30 <0,003
60-65 <0.01 0.01 V.01 0.20 <0.003
65=-70 .01 0.01 0.01 0.34 <0.003
70=-75 <0.01 <0.01 0.01 0.16 <0,003
FDH=3-75-80 <0.01 <0.01 <.01 0.18 <0,003
L L
CTA . : .
A

W

- MEMBER
CANADIAN TESTING
ASSOCIATION




212 BROOKSBANK AVE.
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.
CANADA V74 201
TELEPHONE:  SEEHENE] 04022

CHEMEX LABS LTD. =% =

+ ANALYTICAL CHEMISTS » GEOCHEMISTS * REGISTERED ASSAYERS
CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY CERTIFICATE NO. 69369
TO: E &B Explorationé Ltd., INVOICE NO. 37887
2900 Cascade Bldg.
300 - 5th Ave., 8 RECEIVED Jul‘y 29, 1980
ATTN: gé géugﬁltgzgl Alta. T2P 3C4 ANALYSED August 15, 1980 |
) » % Z %2 . oz/ton oz/ton - |
SAMPLE NO, : Cu Pb Zn o Ag . ) Au
FDH~4B~10-15 <0.01 0.03 0.04 0.14 <0.003
20-25 <0.01 0.01 0.03 0.08 <0,003
25-30 0.59 1.14 0.14 - 175.16 2,100
FDH-4B-30-35 0.09 0.26 0.23 27.26 _0.292

cTA

MEMBER - : |
CANADIAN TESTING
i BN ASSOCIATION . ) : REGISTERED ASSAYER, PROVINCE: OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
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o o E & B Explorations Ltd.

A -~ #2900, 300 - 5th AVENUE S.W.
CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEPHONE (403) 232-1695
TELEX 03-826838

'S

October 20, 1980

Mr. Thomas Frank
2190 Carter Drive
Reno, Nevada:
89509

Dear Thomas:

For your lnformatlon I am enclos;ng a copy of a
letter by Tridex clarlfylng the status of the Millsite #21
claim, i.e. granting the mineral rights to the joint ven-
ture and only reserving the surfaca rights to themselves.

A letter agreement coverlng this, and the anlu31on
of the Millsite #21 claim in the annual assessment sub=

mission is in the process of being axecuted by the parties
to the Florida Mines Project.

Ycurs truly,

.F%/aw

(Mrs ) w. Frances Maier,
Land Manager

WFM/djh
encl.-




TRIDEX NEVADA INC.
7100 Marlin Drive
Reno, Nevada 9950¢

August 27,1980 E

Mrs.W.Frances Maier

Land Manager '

E & B Explorations Ltd.
#2000, 300 5th Ave. S.W.
Calgary Alberta T2pP 3C4

Dear Mrs.Maier: : '
Since receiving your letter dated 8/7/80, I have spoken to Mr.Frank here in
Reno regarding the neccessary filing for an extension of water rights on the

Florida property, He will be neeting with me during the first week of September
to discuss the material to be filed.

I would presune you are familiar with the state laws governing water usage in
the state which is that proof must be filed each year of its beneficial use.
Our first filing for permission to appropriate public water was based on the
contemplated milling operation to be conducted on the Florida mine. At the end
of one year we were given an autcmatic one year extension. The following year,
due to the sudden death of Mr.Partes ¢+ We were given another year's extension.
Last year, I used the good offices of a good friend for another extension and
I have already researched the strategy for yet another year's extension.

Due to the rapid growth within the state during the last two years, water has
became a much sought after resource and the likelihood of further extensions is
slim. At present I am reasonably sure we can get an extra year but the only way
to be sure of future water supplies is to prove beneficial use before this time
next year. As one of the largest water supplies in the area it is attracting too
much attention. For your information, I am enclosing copies of previous filings
and will send you copies of this years as soon as canpleted.

With reference to your question on assessment work for millsite #21, work on any
claims in the group can be applied to all. The rights reserved are surface rights
only and mineral rights are yours. This site has facilities in place for water
and electricity and I belicve a septic tank system. The site and facilities can
accamxdate several robile living units and we would only require space for one.
Please fcel free to use existing facilities on the site if this will be helpful
to you. Ve seem to experience same delay in receiving mail frem Canada and should
you need to contact me for any reason, my telephone number is (702) 972-5114, 1
can be reached any time before 9.00 a.m. (our time) or after 7.00 p.m. If I can
be of assistance in any way, please feel free to call on re. '

Sincerely

Qe I
Fred Hughes




i Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
7/ P. 0. Box 666
: Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date_ /4 - 2~ &¢ _ Shift
Drill No. oo & . Location.  .'5  Frnau-4
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666 1 ;
Carlin, Nevada 89822 : Bl g

'y / b o S

Date , T ) Shift

Drill No. 7L E Location ”. Vs P, £
Hole No._ "~/ - = Footage End Shift
Water Used N Footage Start Shift__ 7~
Water Truck No. i e Footage Drilled
FORMATION LOG .| Hours Drilled A
From To _ Formation Hours Equip. Rep. z2 -
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_;;/ 2 V-v s P /-'/ o i.-r./ ;,'_,,_.,. : ﬁours Cementing
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Date

Eklund Enterprises, Inc.

P.O. Box 666
Carlin, Nevada 89822

Drill No.._

Hole No._*~ .

Water Used
Water Truck No.

Gallons

FORMATION LOG

From f Formation

et L& A n w. s

Shift

Location_? .

Footage End Shift

Footage Start Shift

Footage Drilled

Hours Drilled

Hours Equip. Rep.

Hours Casing

Hours Cementing

Hours Standby.
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Total Hours
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) ‘ Eklund Enterprlses, Ine. -
‘i P. O. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date . /i~ R#— ¥J Shift
Drill No. ¥& Location_ .~ /'raseh
Hole No._ =~ [0 4 - .- Footage End Shift AN
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.

P. O. Box 666
Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date__/ Fr T __ Shift
Drill No. Lr 207 Location__
Hole No. : Footage End Shift
Water Used e Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. Footage Drilled
: FORMATION LOG | Hours Drilled
Te ___ Formation - Hours Equip. Rep.
e . Hours Casing :
- Hours Cementing
Hours Standby.
Hours Travel
Hours Other

Total Hours

Size Type

OZmnPo

M E HnoOM




Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
; P. 0. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date S
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i
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Water Used . ' e
Water Truck No.
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Location_.~. ./~

Footage End Shift

Footage Start Shift
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Hours Drilled

Hours Equip. Rep.
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Total Hours
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. O. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date__{ .7 - Shift
Drill No. . G Location ./ ../

Hole No._i~ 2 4 -/« 2 & Footage End Shift

Water Used Footage Start Shift <%

Gallons

Water Truck No. : i Footage Drilled

FORMATION LOG ~ Hours Drilled
Formation Hours Equip. Rep.

Hours Casing

Hours Cementing

Hours Standby.

Hours Travel

Hours Other

Total Hours
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Size Type
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666
Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date e I B R = Shift

Drill No. : Zrf Location“.f.- e “/
Hole No._" .= & - /57— Footage End Shift__ /"~
Water Used _ Footage Start Shift ]
Water Truck No. R Footage Drilled
FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled
Formation Hours Equip. Rep.

Hours Casing

Hours Cementing
Hours Standby:.
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666
Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date g Ve Shift
Drill No. Le ____ Location- '
Hole No. i il Footage End Shift
Water Used — Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. ] Footage Drilled
FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled
From Formation ‘Hours Equip. Rep.
Jlofe |1t 2 Hours Casing
Hours Cementing
Hours Standby.
Hours Travel
Hours Other
Total Hours

MATERIALS USED
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date_ .. /el-/C ¢ Shift
Drill No. it Location_. ./

Héle No. £ /> Af «tid 5 WU Footage End Shift
Water Used r G" '7 Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. /..~ " -Footage Drilled
FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled

To Formation Hours Equip. Rep.
2z o Hours Casing
-Hours Cementing
Hours Standby.
Hours Travel
Hours Other

Total Hours,
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
.P. 0. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date S L - Shift
Drill No. o Location /
Hole No._: .~ = /4 Footage End Shift
Water Used i Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. L5 Footage Drilled .~

FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled

To Formation Hours Equip. Rep.
7 ! : ~ Hours Casing
Hours Cementing

Jeis Hours Standby.

Hours Travel
Hours Other
Total Hours

MATERIALS USED
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Shift

Drill No.____ . Location_/, /7 /T
Hole No._£_ /3 & -- /"% — /44 . Footage End Shift
Water Used Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. T Footage Drilled
FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled

To Formation Hours Equip. Rep.
Hours Casing
Al Hours Cementing
: Hours Standby.
Hours Travel

Hours Other
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666 :

Carlin, hfev_ada 89822

Date A G Y Shift
Drill No. e § Location__ . - .
Hole No._~ - ; Footage End Shift,
Water Used 3 Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. et Footage Drilled
FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled
Formation Hours Equip. Rep.
L : Hours Casing
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Hours Standby.
Hours Travel
Hours Other
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666 .
* Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date_ R s SN A Shift

Drill No. et A Location .-

Hole No. [~ /5 44 = 15 w g0 Footage End Shift

Water Used.: Footage Start Shift

Gallons

Water Truck No. A Footage Drilled

FORMATION LOG Hours Drilled

Formation Hours Equip. Rep.

Hours Casing

Hours Cementing

Hours Standby.

Hours Travel

Hours Other

Total Hours
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}'/ Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
i " P. 0. Box 666

Cirlin. Nevadn'asszz

i Date_i /25 2~ ' el shife
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc. -
P. 0. Box 666

Carlin, Nevada 89822

Date il T3 @ Shift
Drill No. e Location_..
Hole No. £ 0 4 - & - /2 Footage End Shift
Water Used ST Footage Start Shift
Water Truck No. : '“’%" Footage Drilled
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Hours Travel
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
~ . P. 0. Box 666
Carlin, Nevada 89822

-
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Eklund Enterprises, Inc:
P. O. Box 666 _
Carlin, Nevada 89822
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Date. //- Z29.

Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666
Clrlln! Nevada 89822
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“# 3 Eklund Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 666
Carlin, Nevada 89822
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- MEMORANDUM

DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 1979
vo  GEORGE REEVES

rrom:  PHIL DOOLEY - ‘
sussecr: SUMMA PROPERTY PROMOTION - LEASES

Susan Waliace wi]] be 1n charge of promoting the fo]1owing properties.,s

D : Pat.‘_ Unpat. - HOSM 'ij Lots and/or
Property .. Claims Claims  Unpat. C]aims - __Parcels

B 13
Bluelight = mn R
Camp Douglas = 16 20 o2 z
Fairview 30 10 e
souts fivisns G S o klOJp ST
~_Glass Gu1ch vp,:pv 6 l ‘H |
" Golconda - ‘:ﬁ ‘”“Fti | .. 61
Klondyke '=;«f",‘l‘ 4 -
Léxington'f' f  “‘p’115'= 118
Lida - : 'r,;” vi;p?. 9 @\‘, PR wa e
Titan - fip-i” 6 5;;‘;;;_;‘Z:fpfé_;f;glf;ﬁﬁ};pf Qﬂjpigiwpv:

Topaz 3
Mabel-Garfield 13- 16

Aurora [*r" '~l»f ;.<3'"'

Summa ho1ds a 2% NSR (overr1d1ng royaIty) on a]l the above properties |
except the HO&M clamms. o

Susan would like to include in her packets to prospectiveﬁlessea
of the lease and general terms.



HOUSTON OIL & MINERALS CORPORATION
June 4, 1980

Harry E. Springer Sr.
-1975 McCloud Avenue
Reno, Nevada 89512

Dear Mr. Springer:

Recently, Houston 011 & M1nerals Corporat1on decided to 1ease
some of the properties obta1ned in the Summa Corporat1on purchase -
of 1977. , .

These propert1es are now- for Tease

D - Glass Gulch

Bell Klondyke
Bluelight -
Camp Douglas Titan
-H. Topaz

South Fairview

If your company is interested in any of these properties, please
,contact me as soon as possible. I can be reached at Houston 0il & ,
Minerals Corporation, P..0. Box 1232, Tonopah, Nevada 89049, phone .
(702) 482-3584; or Houston 0il & M1nerals Corporation, 222 M11waukee,
Su1te 408, Denver, Co]orado 80206 phone (303) 388-5766 - i

I hope to hear from you soon

/ S1ncere1y,
HOUSTON OIL & MINERALS COPORATION

;Z,JM

Fred Saunders
Geologist

FS/sc

22 MILWAUKEE-SUITE408  ©  DENVER,COLORADOB0206 ~ O  303-3885766 O TWX 9100312200
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To: B4 B,EXELQRATIcws.LmD., 5 File 'No. 18793, ... g
2900,_- 300..=_5th_Avenue. S, Date -.-.-..'...-March 10,_-1980
-Calgary, Alberta . T2P.3CL .. . Samples~ Chip. o ;
mmm ..... Dmkab ............................... xxiltaj  !
, | @ ASSAY %
o LORING LABORATORIES LTD
, OZ.ATON . 0zZ./ToN % % %
SAMPLE N. Stz o B o _Pb . 7o

25101

_"Chi;g‘ Sample"

F ~°2° ,~’“~f 203 62 e 1.68' - 7;;;3*'f7"7

B o;<a P #:o gém P

C(c\.\o %/\Nw\ &“’WW(? ”)W MWA

AT T

Rejects Retained one month; '

Pulps Retained one month

*unless specific arrangements -
L ",made m advance )




MALBART - £Vl -~ 41-AVE, N.B. CALGARY, CANADA T2E 6P2
C I l EMEX ‘ TELEPHONE (403) 276-9627 TELEX 038:25541
' ; . . EDMONTON 6112 DAVIES ROAD, EDMONTON, CANADA T6E 4M9

TELEPHONE (403) 465-9877 TELEX 037-41596

CERTIFICATE Gi— ANALYSIS

* MINERAL * GAS * WATER * OIL * SOILS o VEGETATION * ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS
" E & B Explorations Ltd. o v . - DATE March 31, 1980

Project: Florida Mine Assay Analyses

Sample 0Z/TON  ___ 0Z/ToN

Number Ag ‘ A Au

1. 9.07 .. 0.010

2. 13.72 | 0.212

3. 23.68 S oy

. . 0.05 . less Than 0.003

5. R Y07 T  o 074

6. 53%5.20  oae2

o P MEMBER
P CANADIAN TESTING . 7"
S ASSOCIATION. .~




INTER OFFICE MEMO ’ | T~
~ FROM: R. E. Arndt : : ;

-TO: J. E. Wyder

: Vi to the Florida Mi d Lost H Clai: E lda Co .
SUBJECT: Visit to the Florida Mine and Los ee?l. »a‘ms, Ngt\t}ggg, ﬁsxn SOATE: March 12/80

On March 3rd and 4th, 1980 Ed Kruchkowski and myself visited the Pan
American Consultants Ltd. properties in Nevada with their geologist, Mr.
Larry Sookochoff. The properties consist of the old Florida mine and the
Lost Heel claims which are about one half mile from the Florida mine. These
properties are located one mile east of the town of Lida on Nevada State
Highway No. 3. o :

The old Florida workings consist of four roughly parallel east-west adits,
each approximately 30 feet above the other. They vary in length from 200 to
300 feet and are generally 6 x 8 foot drifts and crosscuts. There is one old
shaft which could not be examined and several ventilation raises on the
property. R

. -

In A. G. Zinkl's report of July 1977 for Tridex Nevada Incbrporated on
the Florida mine, mention is made of an extensive inventory of equipment on

- the property for ore milling and infrastructure (such as trailers, wells, etc);

In fact, nothing of any value is on the site only a ruined ore bin and a few
pieces of lumber. —— ' IR S

All of the tunnels were examined with the exception of the Main Tunnel

which could not be entered due to a very unstable portal. The first day,
'Ed and I were accompanied by Larry Sookochoff in a general orientation of
the property including the Lower, Middle, and Upper tunnels and a brief
examination of the Lost Heel claims. It was obvious that Larry was not very
familiar with the property as we did not see any occurrences of ore on that
first days' visit. From that visit, the property did not look very inter-
esting, so the next day we decided to examine the property. by ourselves
without the vendor present. ' : S

- The various workings in the mine were generally dry and only timbered
near the portals. TFor the most part, the ground was not very competent, con- v
sisting of a carbonate breccia zone with various amounts of shaley material ;’ B
present. The rock was generally soft and in areas it looked like they had .
not drilled and blasted, but just hacked their way along using drill steel.
It appeared from examining the workings that the former miners did not have
a good understanding of the structure and attitudes of the so called fault
breccia zone which is the host rock for the ore. Samples of the ore were
taken from the Middle and Upper Tunnels, and a few samples were taken from
the various dumps which were located on the property near the portals. Some
chip samples were also taken at the surface of one of the ventilation raises
from the Middle Tunnel.. This material appeared to be relatively unoxidized .
and- contained visible sulfides, generally pyrite and galena. Lo i

veol2




We visited the so called Wisconsin Claim which is just adjacent to the -
property and now owned by Houston 0il and Minerals Company. ' This claim has
an adit and various shafts and raises on it but, we could not enter any of
them due to bad ground or sealed portals. o '

There is a fair amount of outcrop on the property and Just from our
short stay a good understanding of the geology was had, and a good under-
standing of the attitude of the fault breccia zone was obtained. It is evident
however, that a good surface mapping program along with an underground mapping

program is imperative if any indication of ore reserves is to be made.

The Lost Heél claims were examined and did not appear to have‘any apparentﬂ
economic potential from what we saw in the few trenches and in surface outcrops.

This area should also be mapped geologically before decisions tb do further work
are made. '

RECOMMENDATIONS

After having gone over Zinkl's report and made the field inspéction trip,
the following recommendations are made: . S - : S

1. Several maps were missing from Zinkl's report including a claim boﬁndary
map; these should be obtained before any work is done on the property.

2. A good understanding of the claim area for the Florida mine should be
obtained and should be posted in the field. There seems to be some
discrepancy between the Florida claims and the adjoining Wisconsin
claims held by Houston 0il and Minerals. s :

-

3. A complete surface and underground geologic mapping progrém should be _
done, with the outcome to locate drilling targets, both surface and
underground. o : R '

4, In Zinkl's report, he estimates a minimum of 50,000 tons of'approximaﬁely

20 oz/ton silver to lie between the lower tunnel and the surface. At

the present time this is rather dubious and must be tested by mapping
and drilling.

5. We should try to obtain any old records as to production from the

property from any possible sources either state and/or local, in the
area. : ' ‘ : ~

6. The vendors should be contacted to explain where the milling~ahd‘éamp‘ ‘sf‘ -
equipment is located as outlined in Zinkl's report. e

7. A rough cost estimate in Zinkl's report for an exploration and apparently .
a development program, was said to cost $65,000. Even using 1977 dollars - i
escalated, my figures come closer to $250,000. I also think that éeveral) S
of the Nevada milling and smelting firms should be contacted’in,o:der’tgﬁ‘f;~ffi,
ascertain the cost of milling and smelting, and their 1nterest.inwxe¢e1yipg L
ore from~the;Florida,prOPertyi Gl B e L e e

cd3
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8. It should be noted that the property is at least 25 to 30 miles by
highway from the nearest town, which is Goldfield, Nevada. Goldfield,
a town of approximately 200 to 400 people might not be able to provide
the employees for the mine, in which case one would have to go to
Tonopah which is a further 25 miles from Goldfield. . These facts are
important when one is considering reopening the old mine.

CONCLUSION

In my opinion the property merits further investigative work with the
possibility of a phased exploration and development program in the future.

: ‘ *

Dick

REA/pw -

c.c.t J. C. Lund
~ File

o




FROM:

R A o T e w

INTER OFHCE MEMO

Ed Kruchkowski
TO: John Lund , :
SUBJECT:  FLORIDA MINE ‘ ST DATE: april 17/80

During March 3rd and 4th, 1980, D. Arndt and
myself visited the Florida Mine property accompanied
by Larry Sookochoff of Pan American Consultants Ltd.

The Florida property consists of the Florida,
Lenore, Mother and Father patented claims totalling 58
acres located in the Lida Mlnlng District, Esmeralda
County, Nevada, U.S. A

A .description of the underground worklngs and
condition of adits is descrlbed in the included memo
by D.Arndt. '

Apparently in the early development of the
‘prOperty, near surface oxide ore was mined in cuts,
trenches, pits and at least two shafts and three tunnels.
Most of this early work has either been back filled or
subsequently caved. 1In his report, Zlnm.states that
clearly v151ble sulphlde ore was left in the upper

workings.

During the examlnatlon, " ore" materlal was : : 4
noted in only two 1oca11t1es~ near a raise from the upper . -
tunnel and in a cross cut in the mlddle tunnel. The
reported mineralization in the maln tunnel was 1nacce551ble
due to caved ground. ’

'The mineralization at the raisééconsisted‘of a
zone 1.5 meters wide.compriséd of limonitic, carbonate-

and silica rich breccia. Little or no oxidation appears

to have occurred and two grab assay samples FM1l and FM2

are representatlve of the zone.

Mineralization~was examined in the cross cut = .




-

on the middle tunnel and it consisted of sulphide _
rich, sheared and heavily leached rocks. Assay samples
FM3-4 were taken in an area with reported assay valuesf
in ‘the 24 oz. Ag range while FM5-6 were taken in an
area with reported assay values averaging‘44 oz. Ag.

Assay values for,the,samples'taken are included.

From the limited visit, it is apparent that
although oxidized ore can be extremely rich, the prlmary,
unoxidized ore may average over 10 oz. Ag. The exploration
effort should attempt to prove up tonnage of milling ore
at depth along the breccia zone elther u31ng a percu351on
or hammer drlll ' ' ‘

Recommendations

1. Check on claim status to NE of the Florlda Claim.

If open ground is available along the structure thls :
should be staked.

2. Complete surface mapplng 'in order to locate drlll
targets on surface.

i

< i

3. Obtain old production records or: avallable reports,‘
from either state or local sources.

4. Drill a series of shallow close spaced drill
holes approx1mately 30 meters apart to a depth of
100 meters.. st

5. Drill several deep holes to test ore potentlal at
' depth. o




7

- 3.

Cost estimates for the recommended
program pre as follows:-

Rotary drilling @ $12/foot all inclusive

5,000 feet @ §12 | © $60,000

| Geological supervision : | ) E
‘ «j~‘ 1 geologist @ $350 for 30 days 19,500
Assaying 1,000 samples @ $28.50 28,500
Transportation - rental vehicles, airfare etc. 5,000

Travel expenses - hotels, meals (company presonnel) 5,000

Contractor accomodation | ‘ : ~ 2,000
Report compilation, drafting, copying | ‘ ) 7,500
Renew1ng water rights (include time & expenses) 1,000
EM Survey (10 km @ $500/km - all 1nc1usive) ' 5,000
Subtotal | ) © $124,500
Contingency @ 10% : 12,450
Option payment January 1, 1981 ‘ 10,000
: L , $146,950
Administration 10% T ‘ o -15,000
$161,950

If drill results warrant, a further 5,000 feet

should be considered at a cost of approxlmately $100,000.

ERK/Kj | PPN
cc: Hank Ewanchuk BN ’ '
J.E. Wyder ‘ -
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E & B Explorations Ltd.

#2900, 300 - 5th AVENUE S.W.
CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 3C4
TELEPHONE (403) 232-1695 s
TELEX 03-826838

July 16, 1980

Pan American Consultants Ltd.
Suite 2606

1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.C.

V6E 3P3

Attention: Mr. E.A. Koblanski
President

Dear Mr. Koblanski:
Re: Florida Mines Project, Nevada

Enclosed please find a copy of the Annual Assessment WOfk for Monaco Lode
claims #1-9, Monaco #10 Fraction, and Millsite #20 and 21 claims as recorded
with the County Recorder for Esmeralda County, Nevada on June 23, 1980. I have

forwarded a copy of same to the Bureau of Land Management 1n Reno in satisfaction -
of federal regulations. ‘ e

You will note that we have covered assessment requ1rements for Millsite #21
claim, although the claim is clearly exempted from the agreement between Pan
American and Tridex. It is however, listed on Exhibit A "Property" of the ‘
agreement. Please clarify whether or not E&B Inc. is expected to submit annual :
assessment work for this claim along with the remainder of the c]aims in bhe future. :
Regarding the water rights connected with these claims I have obtalned the
following information: the water rights are protected until November 1980, at whigh
time our contractor, Thomas Frank in Reno, will renew them. Following your T
recommendation Mr. Frank has consulted with F, Hughes ‘Secretary-Treasurer of Tridex, |
on this matter. If the water rights are deeded we woqu appreciate 1t if you could |
obtain a copy of the document from Tridex. ‘

I am also enclosing a copy of the results of the title search conducted on ‘
the property. As pointed out, the patented claims need amendments te some location
certificates, the map and some Townships and Sections have to be corrected and posts
have to be properly marked respectively erected. The marking and erecting of the
posts is being undertaken and will be charged to Tr1dex. E&B Inc., requests that Pan




E & B Explorations Ltd. S R 2.

American contact Tridex to assure that all other amendments and corrections as
stated in the title report are carried out. We will be glad to provide you with
copies of the documents if you need them. S ‘

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

“Yours tru1y,

Mok, o

(Mrs.) W. Frances Maier
Land Manager
WFM/djk :
encl.
c: T.F.
E.K.




SAMUEL S. LIONEL
GRANT SAWYER
JON R. COLLINS

ROBERT M, BUCKALEW -

STEPHEN L, MORRIS
JEFFREY P. ZUCKER
PAUL R. HEJMANOWSKI
ROBERT D. FAISS
RICHARD G, CAMPBELL
DAVID N. FREDERICK
ANDREW S, BRIGNONE
OENNIS L. KENNEDY
JEFFREY A, SILVER
RICHARD W. HORTON

SJOHN R, LUSK

LIONEL SAWYER & COLLINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 900
ONE EAST FIRST STREET
RENCO, NEVADA 8950l
' {702) 323-5050

DAN C. BOWEN
CHARLES H, MCCREA, JR.
MARK A, SOLOMON
EVAN J. WALLACH
THOMAS A. PETERMAN
RODNEY M. JEAN
LINDA B. RIEGLE
BARRY S, GOOLD
JERRY A, TRENBERTH
F, HARVEY WHITTEMORE
TODD TOUTON

MALANI L, KOTCHKA
DAVID WHITTEMORE
MARK BRANDENBURG
GAIL GOOD

June 17, 1980

RENO OFFICE

RICHARD G. CAMPBELL
. RICHARD W, HORTON

DAN C. BOWEN

CHARLES H. MECREA, JUR, .
F. HARVEY WHITTEMORE
GAIL GOOD

Ms. Sheila Anderson

E & B Exploration Ltd.
2900-300 5th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta

CANADA

Re: E and B Exploration, Inc.;
LS&C File No. 2049-1

Dear Sheila:

Enclosed is the Kral report on the patented and
unpatented mining claims located in Esmeralda County, Nevada

which you requested our firm obtain.
advise you as follows:

Patented claims. Enclosed is the copy of the
grant of the patent from the United States
Government to L. F. Detwiler. Due to the
workload of the Esmeralda County Recorder,

the chain of title from Detwiler is incomplete.

We will request a title company to search the
record for the subsequent transfers of the
claims, but we do not anticipate any problems
in this regard. : :

The owner of record is Juanita Tenny, with a
three acre part of the Father claim belonging
to Donald and Eleanor Loughlin. As the: Kral
report indicates, Dorothy Parres is in the
process of purchasing the four patentg less
the three acres from Juanita Tenny.

e

o

LAS VEGAS GFFICE: 1700 VALLEY BANK PLAZA + 300 SOUTH FOURTH STREET + LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101+ (7021 3882188,

In addition, I want to




LIONEL SAWYER & COLLINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Ms. Sheila Anderson "

June 17,
Page Two

1980

Unpatented Claim. Pursuant to federal
regulation, unpatented mining claims and
mill sites must be recorded with the Bureau
of Land Management within 90 days of the

date of location. As shown in the material
enclosed, the location map, certificate of
location and evidence of annual assessment
were recorded with the Bureau of Land
Management on October 22, 1979, in accordance
with the federal regulation.

As the report indicates, the unpatented
claims appear to be in good standing. The
report notes that it will be necessary to
amend some location certificates, correct
sections and townships, amend the map, and
properly mark and replace some missing posts.

Enclosed is Mr. Kral's bill for services and copies

of all documents of title relating to these claims, including

the patent, deeds, agreements, location certificates, proofs
of labor and maps.

RGC:kr

Very truly yours,

LIONEL SAWYER & COLLINS

ard G. Campbell

Enclosures
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VICTOR E. KRAL
EXPLORATION GEOLOGIST
836 EAST YORK WAY
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431

. PHONE: (702) 358-0210 June 13, 1980

Mr. R. G. Campbell

Lionell, Sawyer & Collins

P.O. Box 2610

Reno, Nevada 89501

SUBJECT: Lida Claims

Dear Dick: | |

My search of the Esmeralda County records, the BLM re-‘
cords, and the field indicate that the patented claims Fathér,_
ﬁother, Florida, and Lenore, all part of Mineral Survey number
3281, belong to Juanita Tenny Colvin, excepting three acres,
more or less, the homesite 6f Donald L. & Eleanor Loughlin.
However, the patents appear to be in procesé of purchase by
Dorothy M. Parres, and if Parres has complied with the terms
of the Agreement of Sale, the last payment of $4800 is due
March 1, 1981. The Esmeralda Assessor's records indicate
the same ownership. No record of encumbrances was found that
wéuld interfere with the above conclusion.

The unpatented claims Monaco #l-9, Monaco #10 Fraction
and Monaco #20 and 21 Millsites are also in good standing
except for the necessity of amending some Location Certifi-
cates and the map to correct a few inaccuracies mentioned
later., The unpatented claims éppear to be owned by Dorothy
M. Pa;fes,'and/or Hughes Mining Development -Corporation, and/or

Tridex Nevada Inc. it appears that the two companies are




Mr. R. G. Campbell

June 13, 1980

Page 2

controlled by Dorothy Pafres. The Secretary of State's Office
informs that Tridex officers are President Dorothy M. Parres,
Vice President Maude Doehring, Secretary Treasurer Frederick
D. Hughes, Res. Agent F. D. Hughes, address: 97100 Marlin
Drive, Reno.

I have outlined in red on Map 49855 a Right of Way Mat-
erials Site given the Nevada Highway Departmeht by the BLM
on May 4, 1960. The matter of mining rights here is not
entirely glear; Highway Department personnel tell me that
mining rights on material sites are‘handled the same as any
right-of-way, that is, the claimant has the same rights as
elsewhere so long as he'does not interfere with the Highway'
Departmentts rights. If he'intefferes Qith the roédway or
site he nmust enter into a correction agreement satisfactory.”

to the Highway Department.

Patented Claims: -

Mother, Father, Florida, Lenore, all part of Mineralv
Survey 328l. Owner of record is Juanita M. Ténny (aka Juanita
Tenny Colvin). A fhree acre part of the Father claim belongs
to Donald L. and Eleanor Loughlin as a homesite. The following
instruments pertain to the patents.

September 8, 1972. Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed from Ollie

Detwiler Conroy and Leta Detwiler Shulte to Michael F.




Mr. R. G. Campbell
June 13, 1980
Page 3

.

and Juanita M. Tenny on the four patents. Document

48681, 8/430-431.

June 30, 1973. M. F. and J. M. Tenny to Hughes Mining Devel-
opment Corp. Lease and Option for 1 year on 4 patents.

Document 50392, 11/177-184.

March 20, 1976. Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed from M. F. and
J. M. Tenny to Eleanor Loughlin four patents, subject
to leashold intereét of Hughes Mining Development Corp.
Document %9779;=10/214=216%  &//5& .275;4;,&263 o
February 27,vl978. Agreement of Sale from Eleanor Loughlin
to Dorothy M. Parres, four patents less 3 acres. Document

66887, 37/100-101.

June 26, 1978 (Date of Notary). Quitclaim Deed from Eleanor
Loughlin to Juanita M. Tenny;'four'patents (entire).

Document 67812, 38/439.

October 18, 1978 (Record Date). Agreement of Sale from J. M.
Tenny (J. M. Colv1n) to Dorothy M. Parres, four patents
Tess 3 acres (homesite). Document 69676, LO/576~577.




Mr. R. G. Campbell
June 13, 1980
Page 4

April 16, 1980. Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed from J. M. Tenny,
aka J. T. Colvin to Donald L. and Eleanor M. Loughlin,
about 3 acre part of Father patent. Document 75547,
51/3253.

No record of encumbrances was found. The above indicates
that Juanita M. Tenny Colvin is the owner of the four patenfs,
less 5 acres, however, Dorothy Parres is in the process of
purchasing the four patents less the 3 acre homesite from

J. M. Tenny Colvin,

Unpatented Claims:

Name | Location Date  BLM NMC#  Remarks

Monaco #1 May 2, 1973 123 398

Monaco #2 ~ May 2, 1973 399

Monaco #3 " May 2, 1973 400

Monaco #4 May 2, 1973 LO1

Monaco #5 May 2, 1973 Lo2 |

Monaco #6 May 2, 1973 403 Description Error *

Monaco #7 May 2, 1973 LOY | Description Error *

Monaco #8 Feb, 28, 1974 405 Description Error **

Monaco #9  Feb. 28, 1974 406 Description Error *#*

Monaco #10 Fr. Feb, 28, 1974 407 Descripiion Error **

Millsite #20 | 408 Description Error **+

Millsite #21 o 409 Description Error ***
R .




Mr. R. G. Campbell
June 13, 1980
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*Monaco #6 and 7 Certificates state the claims are in Section

7; #6 is in Sections 5 and 6, #7 is in Section 5.

**Monaco #8 Certificate states the claim is in Section 5 and 6;
it is entirely in Section 6 (as per map); it also states T58,

it should state T6S. Monaco #9 Ceftificate states T5S;'shou1d
be T6S. Monaco #10 Fraction Certificate states Secfions 5bénd

6, T55; should be Section 5, TéS.

***The Millsite Certificates state T5S; should be T6S. The
locator did not understand the legal éspects of locating a
millsite., A millsite is located for a particular lode claim
or group of claims, or for a mill, in this case the former.

It must, therefore, refer to the lode claim or claims involved.
It does not in itself require annual assessment work. The
size is 5 acres maximum; this is not one-fourth of a lode
claim, A lode claim is 20.66 acres, not 20 acres, as so many

locators seem to believe. The size of the millsites should

be indicated on the map.

Thé locators made a pretty fair map to record with the
County, however, several omissions and errdrs were made,
therefbre, the Esmeralda Co&nty Surveyor did not plot these
claims on the Master;Title Plat composite. First, all the

claims could have been pbtted on one map as I have them




Mr. R. G. Campbell
June 13, 1980
Page 6

pencilled on map (document) #;9855. This map should be amended
and a statement made on the map that it is an amendment of
#49855 (otherwise the entire filing fee must be paid'again).
The locators have had considerable difficulty in showing the
claims in the proper township; the other map filings, Documents
50798 and 51764 both show T5S; they should have shown T6S.
Regardless of the map being to scale it must show a tie to

a section or quarter corner. .

= Although several claim corners were found and presumed
to be Monaco corners, only one was marked and it is presumed
to be wrong. What I believe to be the NE corner of Monaco #7
contains the location notice‘for this claim. The location
post for Monéco #7 could not be‘found.. I attempted only to )
go over the claims in a rather rough manner, however, found

no marked corners. It would appear that the_claim hélders
should properly mark the posts, many of which I'm sure are not
up, or someone else will be required to spend a couplevof days‘
or more going over the ground in detail.

Neither the records or the field search show any adverse
claimants. 1In the field two posts of a Lane group were found
but the Lane group cléiﬁs being held are south of the Monaco
claims, _ .

The unpatented claims appear to be in good standing except
for the necessity to amend some Location Cerﬁificates, ¢orrectk

Sections and Townships mentioned above, amend the map, and
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properly mark and replace some missing posts. In spite of
several necessary corrections, the locatoré did a better than
average job.

Copies of all Location Certificates, Proofs of Labor,

maps, deeds and agreements are in the pocket of this letter-

“report.

Cordially,
\
v A |
Victor E. Kral
VK:tt

Encl.




ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
(PROOF OF LABOR)

$S.
County of ... ESMERALDA §

The ‘'undersigned, in whose behalf the following described work was performed or ifnprovemehts

made, certifies that at least .. $1200,00 Dollars were expended, and/or the following labor
expended or improvements made having a value thereof, consisting of:

Road improvements and preperation of drilling site locatiansz

(Describe Character and L.ocation of Expenditures er Labor or improvements)

Surface and underground geologic mapping

..
_......-._-.B.Qasi...imp.z.tgx.e.mgm;_s_._wgm_._clone_by..c.antram;ing..a...Int;«..Han.-_.cat_.and

...._A.‘_-.‘..t.h.e-.ﬂqzk_.ﬂas-..perfonmesi._Qn...the..Monaco..#1--lode.claim and.--om
contigous patented claims also held by the Qwner:s

were performed and made upon Monaco Lode Claims #1=9 Monaco #10Q_Fraction
Mill Site Monaco. #20-21

(Insart Name(s) of Claim(s))

6@7 63 ¥ 4E
lode (placer) mining claim(s) in Section .5@6. .., Township ..58..._... . Range ___lag..., situated in the
LIDA Mining District of the County of ESMERALDA State of

Nevada, during the year ending. 12:00 Noon, September 1, 1980,

-

@_ 51764 in the
ESMERALDA County Records. 50798

The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed as Document No. .. 49855

The." work described above was performed on June 16 to_June 22, 1980

(Ingert -Dates that Work Performed)

by __a.nd[o.r.-djx:ec.tad.-hy.-i[‘hamas-k:t.F.rank.-andnAssocia.tes.--.C.ansnl:tingﬂ)ﬁaalogis:ks,

{insert Names of Persons, Corporation or Contractor who Performed the Work or made the Improvements.

Such expenditure was made by or at the expense of . E.&. B EXPLORATIQONS
2290, 300 5th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta,. Canada. T2P. 3ck

owner(s) of said-claim(s) for the purpose of holding said claim(s).

/
(Signaturs 1 Person CertityinG the Above)

Recorder's Shmp

PSS

QR4 ROPER o ey’
County Recorder o S TPEVES8
sunty, f\%’\‘/ada )

e
&
g

W

Witnass

e,
at L2 vinutes past _fo’clo'clg,
Witness meand recorded-in Book
NOTE 1:-Proof of Derformance and Completion of- Annual Assessment ‘ of Official I€ecords...../’age&2.7
Work must be Recorded within 80 days after Cumpletion of : L ralda C, Nevada
work and must be Sworn to before a Notary Public or sube 3
scribed to by Tweo.Competent: Witnesses, (NRS 517.230)
NOTE: 2: “Each locator shall flle two coples of a map prepared in. ac-
cordance with NRS 517.03¢ with the county recorder in which ' i .
the clalm is located not later than September 1, 1972, NRS ;. : ' : . . - -
617,230, Subsection 3, N

4 09,7
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% HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

. v /”T;h“
994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 L_,?)

LABORATORY ORDER

L)

: _ , oy L
SAMPLES FROM: EH # /13 -7
R - ‘ / Laboratory » ‘
7&./}7 ;./-’ NS AN . Number: ﬁ %C"
i v ’ ' Date W
- : ' Received: / QZ// 7 /f_ 4
‘ : Customer ‘
Order No.:
Date
[ Attention: Telephone: _ Shipped: Via:
» SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM | ANALYZE FOR
Fon *13
Jo'mi5 - }4%
PR 7 ?/
g0 -35
795’-/Qo"
/6 ~/15 ;
120" g §
REMARKS:

NO. OF SAMPLES; e | -
| [dAssAY . PULPS- O Discard, O Return.
E/FIR/EASSAY ) ‘REJECTS: - O Discard, D Return.

PUI.PS held for 90 days REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangemems may be made to store rejects ‘

; L@ $1 OO/cwt/month Mlmmuwx,ge for storage_ will be $5. OO/month
SUBMITTED BY: L/ w Date ////7/§d

L\ - ) - White copy For your records. Yellow copy: Send to Iab Blue and: Pmk Copy: Enclose w'th samp|es
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‘7 HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 ( _,J

LABORATORY ORDER

, /& ! ot
SAMPLES FROM: o J2OH T /2O -RY
o —7 ‘ Laboratory o
/d‘)/?/” . /&/2;:/1 /( Number: : "‘94‘-6
' ' ' Date e
o - \ | Received: [ - |77 — &
o . ' , . ||Customer

— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Order No.:

_ ‘ Date
~ | Attention: L Telephone: ' Shipped: » Via:

N SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR ‘SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR
cru 2o |
FDH = i

o’-5’ Vi

00 ~105 | - LA 8
20 ~135 | :’5’/1{

il/é =15 4 e
o ~/eS 17
Jo 0~ 205

140 -2 45

-

\

s
N

" FREMARKS:

— . _ T3 TRACE — ’ : ?
NO. OF SAMPLES: '  PULPS ‘&
Zj ‘ v ASSAY o PULPS: a Dlsqgrd, lff/RetuT.

RE ASSAY o REJECTS: O Discavrd, Mt/um;

- PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects

‘ - @ 8. W/cm/moymum Wl be $5.00/month.
l SUBMITTED BY: —Date: / "2// 7 /‘V()

White copy: For your records. Yellow copy Send to lab. - Blue and Pink copy: Enclose wnh samples, - e e A




T HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e

SPARKS NEVADA 89431 e

LABORATORY ORDER

TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 Cﬁﬁ

6 -7

SAMPLES FROM: /:0/73 * /7
B ey ; Laboratory >3 ;
/ < /:;/,‘,,4 /\/_ Number: g/%"
) Date 21 v < ;
N Received: lce 77 /9 Fc
Customer ,
Order No.:
Date '
| Attention: Telephone: ’ " Shipped: Via;
~_SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR
i E 1 |
D H# 7 /4 UL
S-/of.
2015 [4’ 2‘
35 -Ye ‘
gc-5K"
757 %
REMARKS:

[J TRACE

NOOF .SAMPLES!‘ pA/SS AY PULPS & Discard, Mrn :
o i —  _( WASSAY EJ Dtscard é’m’_

. PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects , |
@ $1 OO/cwt/month Minimum charge for storage will be $5. OO/month i
T A

67/7 %M/ Date /2//7//?(2/

Whute copy: For your records. YeMow copy: Send to lab. Blue and Pink copy: Enclose with samblas. .- =%

REJECTS

SUBMITTED BY:




. ™ HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @

LABORATORY ORDER o
~ SAMPLES FROM: o . I /m»; G-/%57

. Laboratory >
o 7/’)_/}7’ L N /t Number: f a 5/0
T S ' Date A ;

- ' ' o Received: (Qéff RN L

| . Customer o
Order No.:
Date

Attention: Telephone: Shipped: Via:

- _SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR

['Drl ion

"’ A
74[

Ry
» \!
Qv \\D\ej;
‘ { REMARKS:
,. TRA G e
No OF SAMPLES: gfssfv ' (PULPS: O Discard, Lretdin.

3 7 ZLLBEAS/SAY ' o REJECTS 'D: Discard, éﬁéﬁﬁ‘ -

PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects”/_ S
SUBMITTED BY: L, et e '

v @ 8 OO/cwt/month Mmlmuwnge for storage will.be $5.00/month. s
Vdid ‘

t S B : ; : ' Whtte copy: For your records. - Yellow copy Ssnd to lab. Blue and Pink copy: Enclose with samples




o HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @

LABORATORY ORDER

’ SAMPLES FROM: ' 4= DM = | /09 e, . 577 !
—1 Laboratory o Fy,
[ e F/z/ﬂ // . Number: ff’/////é? v
i Dat
. 7/9@ AP =0 ﬂf) RecZived: /-K// 7/?.;?

_ S ) Customer

........ Eers Ay sm Ty Ordor o
ate

. Attention: ‘ Telephone,” &y’ “#% 72 | Shipped: Via:

_SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR

Font e CAw

-5 /gj,

/ 1
- 35-37

‘fﬂ"’v‘EMARKs: SEVD Copy oOfF /2&"504.7'5 To. Tem FRANE CH‘"’)J‘? ﬂu"’ss)
| Hr- G- Fove PR

£48 srPL. R Pt S
A G006 ;B3¢0 & v ‘ ] e
c,gA /j_:_,_ﬂwrﬁ CAMNADA 7 A D 5(:;/

IRE O TRA - AR

- NO.OF SAmPLES, . PUPS: Ol Discard, Brfaturn.
W ST SSAY ; S S v

o @/ﬁqs ASSAY REJECTS: O Discard, m

o PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not ovef 30 days. Arrangements may be made to store re;ects v

oy @081 00/cwt/month Mlmee $5.00/month. :
* SUBMITTED BY g Date / '2 / / 7 /9 C/

o N L ) Whrte copy: For your records Yellow coov: Send to Iab REite and Pink camnv: Emmlnes warttbs .m....un_‘ »'

‘---.




. ™ HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC. | (2

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227

LABORATORY ORDER S
- SAMPLES FROM: ' LDy # 8 O,"/VS‘ /
'7"/;4 /" o A Numbar, | 55470
....... ; , | | g:::zived: {lee. / /, / Zﬂ

Customer
Order No.:

Date «
| Attention: Telephone: Shipped: Via:

SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR

775 I I IR R B
Al ]

511‘70, . .
o =S N . 1 “
?o*—/gs p
/
rir6” /’7/5

"TREMARKS: .

' NO. O 1 TBACE B e —
NO. OF SAMPLES: | | |
A '72 / : o [m)-:SAY PULPS , D Discard, Q/Return.
' — — - O IRE AS_SAY REJECTS D Discard, 47 Return. .

PULPS heldfor 90 days REJECTS held on request but not o  over-30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects

. @ 31 OO/cwt/mW ch%fr storage OO/month _
"“SUBMITTED BY: s _ Dateﬁ// ;/?ﬁ

‘White -copy: For your records. Yellow copy: Send to lab Blue and Pink copy: Enclose with samples. .. /.




-7 HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

| po
994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @’

'LABORATORY ORDER

SAMPLES FROM: | : FH  F9 0= s
— — : |{Laboratory ..
. /4’5/14' /"'f‘ i A ' : Number: ?:"}f";’“ <yl
» ‘ . Date . .
Received: (2.~ |7 =8>
Customer
Order No.:
‘ Date
Attention: ‘ Telephone: Shipped: Via-
SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK [ FORM ANALYZE FOR
3 FDH = 7
é - 5
§0 - &3
oo - 105
‘1 o - I"R f
: ) /|
REMARKS:
NO: OF SAMPLES: S @}A \ ' i , PULPS: (J Discard, lE{Heturn.
e R -‘_/ ' — LXYFIRE ASSAY 5 REJECTS: [0 Discard, Metum.

PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects "

L @ $1 OO/cwt/month V»um c?foj%s .00/month. _ ; /
SUBMITTED BY /\ ‘ b /,,Z / / 7//,,,(

\)\Ihim - ﬁm- un T P PO A R




. HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

)
. 994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358 6227 @
e | LABORATORY ORDER |

- SAMPLES FROM: FH o (’) —/ ‘/b
- , ; Laboratory S,/

Tom o /& | Number: 5o
-2 L - - Date - -
— ' ‘ Received: {iwe 17 , /5§¢C
‘ , Customer
%ﬁer No.:

o ; ; ; Date

_|Attention: Telephone: Shipped: Via:

" “SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR
FpH®E 77 |

/5'-20

o : Co A

.‘: R &’D

c;g - /80

00 - /,03

! =/ 4

jr8 =130

' /
}L/OIQ— /75
T REMARKS:

i O TRACE — —— -
- NO. OF SAMPLES: T S . -
EEnd o / 7 | @)ASSAY  PULPS: [ Discard, BFfeturn.

7 | gj/Frﬁ ASSAY | REJECTS: O Discard,» E’i.aemrr

PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects >
- @ $1.00/cwt/month. Minimum charge for storage will be $5.00/month. ‘

‘\SUBMITI‘ED B’(’///%V/ , ;/%/“ﬁ\___;w b De;te. //2 // 7 / g d o

: Whne copy For your records. Yellow copy: Send to lab. Blue and.Pink copy: Enctose with samp!es




. HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

» ]
994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @

LABORATORY ORDER

EnH Tl olsss”

SAMPLES FROM: »
o J— — Laboratory >
- /o7 Y o 2% /L\/ Number: > L
, o T T~ ' Date -
1 Received: [2_—1"1 —&3 ¢
‘ ‘ Customer
, : Order No.:
o ‘ : Date
| Attention: Telephone: " Shipped: Via:
__- SAMPLE MARK | FORM | ANALYZE FOR__|| SAMPLE MARK | FORM | ANALYZE FOR || SAMPLE MARK | FORM | ANALYZE FOR
C EoH = /7 ‘
o'- s s
;o e
5 -0
110 =145
30 ~/35 *
&5 6~ /55/
C /
20 =175
Y
g0 /%5
REMARKS:
e .
| [0 TRACE . | , .
' NO OF SAMPL? E/i\Y -+ PULPS: [ Discard, @Réturn.
CQ “FIRE ASSAY REJ’ECTS: ‘0 Discard, ‘ER/etum.

- PULPS held for 90 days REJECTS held onrequest but not over 30 days. Arrangements may be made to store rejects i

: .@ $1. OO/cwt/mon%umu charge for storage will be $5.00/month.
SUBMITTED Bv&:% /// /Z. / / 7 / / 0’

Whne copy For your records. - Yellow.copy: Send to Iab Blue and Pink copy: Enclose with samples

D’ate




~ % HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC. | .

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @
H# )3 o -/05"

. R A : 0 - aZOa
SAMPLES FROM: ’,}%ﬁ ‘%zz O — /85
o —— ‘ || Laboratory ,,a
- / Ep7 /S an /C Number: 74‘(—-)
4 . : Date , :
3 Received: (2. — (7 ’Eﬁ <
Customer
Order No.:
Date
. Attention: Telephone: Shipped: Via:
. _SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK ANALYZE FOR
P S ' X
225N For * ] FoH 20 A
o= / o0'-25 Au o=
Gl yeas H 7
Ag |eel | A9 |
. S : ‘ p ) ’
Y g0 - ) 30-135
. 'S o .
- 6570 /00’,/05” 1 | 1
, ' ' i S / 5@ - / 5{
¥ %5. /W w195 -
. /6! 'l yoo ‘ /30 /85
jgo -1¥3
.
200 205
REMARKS
N [CJ] TRACE RS - i ‘
0. OF SAMPLES /:7 ASSAY PULPS: 0O Dpiscard, éﬂ/etum.

“51/ CIFIRE ASSAY  REJECTS: O] Discarg é—nemr
- PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects

s @81 OO/cwt/month Mnmmum charge for storage will-be $5. OO/month ' /
SUBMITTED BY i Date: /. ;? // 7 g d

White copy For yourrecords. Yellow copy: Send to Iab Blue and Pink copy Enclose: wnth samples L




V,T°‘, HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

- 994 GLENDALE AVENUE - ® SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @

" LABORATORY ORDER

SAMPLES FROM: o | S /¢ O = L2457
BN E , Laboratory ey
72% A ran k-—— Number: 54 e
‘ d M . Date \ L
- : Received: <,(J‘-c.' & (7, / 9;/(/
. : : Customer
Order No.:
a . Date
. | Attention: Telephone: Shipped: Via:

' SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR

,;bﬂ“’lé @) "j'l
AU

9

pitTe 13d-Ry

- -} REMARKS:

| - O TRA | L
~NO.OF SAMP? - %.;;@CZE; R PULPS D Discard, é/ﬁatum

RE ASSAY REJECTS O Discard, E-F@‘t‘mn"

PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may-be made to store rejects
@ $1 00/cwt/month Mummum charge for storage will be $5. OO/month

“ *‘»‘SUBMITTED BY W / / o Date ~ / 2 // 7 /é/&

L

White copy: For your records. Yellow copy: Send ta lab. ‘Blue and Pmk copy: Enclose wnh samples



. ™ HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 Cﬁ{

LABORATORY ORDER

/ . . )
_ SAMPLES FROM: - ‘ EnH F)e ey
T = r é , Laboratory Fevs
/27 5N Number: J ; {f/C)
; ? e B Date e 3
N Received: Lee / Z /, Ff
: o Customer
s : ' Order No.:
Ea Date
| Attention: Telephone: | Shipped: Via:

-~ SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK. | FORM ANALYZE FOR

.ﬂ 25
FOH zs'. 3545 /;u_j ,4%.

o%ls  95-s60

DA #I.S’ oD

[ REMARKS:

| P, [0 TRACE , ;
~ NO. OF SAMPLES: o R '
ks ASSAY - PULPS: O Discard, JFkReturn.

cQ\ ' -FRE ASSAY -  REJECTS: 0O Discard, v@’ﬂ(urn, |

PULPS held for 90 days. REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days. Arrangements may be made to store re;ects
@ $1 00/cwt/month Mmumwharge for stora will be $5. OO/month

v..s’»usmmeo BY: ’/:\7// "/ ' _——M ol _Date: .42/ /7 /ééf

aie

- White copy: For your records.  Yellow copy: Send to lab Blue ‘and Dink ronvy: Erelacs ia m ST



s | .
C f UNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 %)
' | LABORATORY ORDER L =y I
SAMPLES FROM: ~ | EOH TE O —65
i . Laboratory - —
”,-'""' L Gr's B
VA ek Ffﬁn }C Number: &,?*47‘(,)
- ‘ — : ‘ Date .
R2lre CARTER L. Received: (2. — {7 —E@
: — ' Customer
/< EnC JV =V, K5 G _ ~ ||Order No.:
' ' - || Date
Attention: Telephone: 774476 7¢) || Shipped: Via:
- _SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM | ANALYZE FOR
i 6
, l’ .
J0-75%5 /1) -
] . ’ A ¢
56 -53 |
. I - T
’{: ;' ~708
jge —A0Y
o
-2058
;(’0 3
_ a5
o0 =
00 -8 5/
ol-te%
: , o,
55 ~655

REMARKS:

_ , S EYY: _ O e —
- NO. OF SAMPLES: - ©PULPS: [ piscard, X Return.
L SAY- o T ,
. / , , . FlRE ASSAY = REJECTS'; o Discard,wn.

~ PULPS held for 80 days. REJECTS held on request but nat over 30 days. Arrangements may be made to store rejects -

T @81 OO/CWt/month Mlmmyarge for storage wm be $5. OO/month S e
- SUBMITTED BY ’ __Date:_ //? //7 /%/

..,,/

BRI ' . White copy: For your records.  Yellow copy: Send to.lab. Blue and Pink cooy: Enclose wnh sammes Sy



Patented

Alhambra

Belle of Lida
King Soloman
Lucky Jack
Lucky Jim
Mountain View
Nevada

Savana Fraction
Wisconsin

EXHIBIT A

Ljda Property

LEaran Ty .
Ry e
] .




o HUNTER MINING LABORATORY, INC.

994 GLENDALE AVENUE e SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 e TELEPHONE: (702) 358-6227 @}'

A LABORATORY ORDER B | e
_ SAMPLES FROM: ' ,40// "-/ of O ~) y\j»/
Toee  Fan < Number, {70
‘ | g:tt:zived: &C’c e, /7 /G &c

Customer
grder No.:

Date
” Shipped: Via:

[Attention: Telephone:

o SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR SAMPLE MARK | FORM ANALYZE FOR
tt

u =iy

o' -5 Vs

Ay

e 1
20 -—135
o’ =195

- [REmARKS: AP AR

- [0 TRACE o SR
NO. OF SAMPLES: | @/ASSAY » - PULPS: . [J Discard,

' | zﬁrf-'rfefss/w ' | REJECTS: [ Discard,

Return.

_Return..
i PULPS held for 90 days REJECTS held on request but not over 30 days Arrangements may be made to store rejects
@ $1.00/cwt/month. Mmmymrge for storage will be $5. OO/month o
suervlm‘sn BYQ%/M_/ i Date /»? // 7 /5 ﬂ

. White copy: For your records. Yellow copy ‘Send to lab: Blué and F‘:nk copy: Enclose wnh samples S




